
LIST OF MEMBER STATE CONTACT POINTS FOR TRANSNATIONAL COOPERATION IN THE ESF FOR 

THE PROGRAMME PERIOD 2007-20013 

Country Operational 

Programme 

Contact Institution Telephone Email 

Austria 2007AT051PO001 
2007AT052PO001 

Doris Ballwein Ministry of Labour, 
Social Affairs and 
Consumer Protection 

+43 1 71100 5408 doris.ballwein@bmask.gv.at  

Belgium 2007BE051PO001 
2007BE052PO001 
2007BE052PO002 
2007BE052PO003 
2007BE052PO004 
2007BE052PO005 

Flanders 
Louis Vervloet 
Caroline Meyers 
 
Wallonie 
Jenny Charlier 
Frederic Gosgnach 
 

 
ESF - Agentschap 
Vlaanderen vzw 
 
 
Agence FSE 

 
+32 2 5462239 
+32 2 5462234 
 
 
+32 2 234 39 70 
+32 2 234 39 65 

 
louis.vervloet@esf.vlaanderen.be 
caroline.meyers@esf.vlaanderen.be  
 
 
jenny.charlier@fse.be 
frederic.gosgnach@fse.be  
 

Bulgaria 2007BG051PO001 
 
2007BG051PO002 

Galya Georgieva Savova 
 
Gergana Koleshanska 

Ministry of Labour and 
Social Policy 
Ministry of Finance 

+359 2 9329 518 
 
+359 2 9401 145 

gsavova@mlsp.government.bg 
 
Gergana.Koleshanska@mdaar.government.bg  

Cyprus 2007CY052PO001 Alexandros Alexandrou Ministry of Labour and 
Social Insurance 

+357 22400951 aalexandrou@mlsi.gov.cy 
 

Czech Rep. 2007CZ052PO001 
2007CZ05UPO001 
2007CZ05UPO002 

Livia Pitonakova 
Jana Jirku 
 

Ministry of Labour and 
Social Affairs   

+420 257196890 
+420 732 889 399  

livia.pitonakova@mpsv.cz 
jana.jirku@mpsv.cz   
 

Denmark 2007DK052PO001 Sureyya Arikan 
Betina Bredvig Hansen 

National Agency for 
Enterprise & 
Construction 

+45 3546 6000 
+ 45 3546 6405 

sua@ebst.dk 
bbh@ebst.dk  

Estonia 2007EE051PO001 Meelis Aunap Ministry of Education 
and Research 

+372 735 0105 meelis.aunap@hm.ee  

Finland 2007FI052PO001 
2007FI052PO002 

Varpu Taarna Ministry of Employment 
and Economy 

+358 50 3960082 varpu.taarna@tem.fi  

France 2007FR051PO001 
2007FR051PO002 
2007FR051PO003 
2007FR051PO004 
2007FR052PO001 

Yasmina Lahlou 
 
 
 
Fabienne Beaumelou 

General Delegation for 
Employment and 
Vocational Training 
 
RACINE 

+33 1 43 19 30 22 
 
 
 
+33 1 44 08 65 10 

yasmina.lahlou@finances.gouv.fr  
 
 
 
Beaumelou@racine.fr 
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Germany 2007DE051PO001 

2007DE051PO002 
2007DE051PO003 
2007DE051PO004 
2007DE051PO005 
2007DE051PO006 
2007DE052PO001 
2007DE052PO002 
2007DE052PO003 
2007DE052PO004 
2007DE052PO005 
2007DE052PO006 
2007DE052PO007 
2007DE052PO008 
2007DE052PO009 
2007DE052PO010 
2007DE05UPO001 
2007DE052PO011 

Stefan Schulz-Trieglaff 
 
Dalia Gehmlich-Attia 
 
 

Federal Ministry of 
Labour and Social Affairs 
Ministry for Economics, 
Labour and Transport 
Niedersachsen 
 

+49 228 527 4129  
 
+49 511 120 5737 

Stefan.Schulz-Trieglaff@bmas.bund.de 
 
dalia.attia@mw.niedersachsen.de  

Greece 2007GR05UPO001 
2007GR05UPO002 
2007GR05UPO003 

Kiki Staikou Ministry of Labour 
and Social 
Protection 

+30 210 5271318 kstaikou@mou.gr  

Hungary 2007HU05UPO001 
2007HU05UPO002 

Tamás Jankó National Development 
Agency 
Managing Authority of 
Human Resource 
Programmes 

+36 1 354 3862  tamas.janko@nfu.gov.hu 
 

Ireland 2007IE052PO001 William McIntosh Department of Education 
& Skills 

+353 1 8892155 willie_mcintosh@education.gov.ie 
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Italy 2007IT051PO001 

2007IT051PO002 
2007IT051PO003 
2007IT051PO004 
2007IT051PO005 
2007IT051PO006 
2007IT051PO007 
2007IT052PO001 
2007IT052PO002 
2007IT052PO003 
2007IT052PO004 
2007IT052PO005 
2007IT052PO006 
2007IT052PO007 
2007IT052PO008 
2007IT052PO009 
2007IT052PO010 
2007IT052PO011 
2007IT052PO012 
2007IT052PO013 
2007IT052PO014 
2007IT052PO015 
2007IT052PO017 
2007IT052PO016 
 

Lucia Scarpitti 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Pier Angelo Turri 
 
Simonetta Mantovani 

Ministero del Lavoro e della 
Previdenza Sociale 
 
Struttura di Supporto alla 
Cooperazione Transnazionale 
Fse  
Isfol Antonella Attanasio 
 
 
 
Regional Contact Point 

(RCP) Elisabetta Longo 
 
Assistenza Tecnica al RCP 
Rita Porru 

 
 
 
 
 
Dirigente regionale della 
Direzione Lavoro  
Ufficio Programmazione e 
Valutazione FSE 

+39 6 4683 4588 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
+39 04 1279 5924 

lscarpitti@lavoro.gov.it 
dirigentedivIV@lavoro.gov.it  
transnazionalita@lavoro.gov.it  
 
 
transnazionalita@isfol.it  
 
 
 
 
coordinamento@tecnostruttura.it  
 
r.porru@tecnostruttura.it  
 
 
 
 
 
 
pierangelo.turri@regione.veneto.it  

Latvia 2007LV051PO001 Dita Grante Department of the EU Funds 
of Ministry of Finance of the 
Republic of Latvia 

+371 6709 5481 Dita.Grante@fm.gov.lv  

Lithuania 2007LT051AT001 
2007LT051PO001 

Ramunas Dilba 
Jovita Kraukslyte 
Liongina Beinoraviciene 

Ministry of Finance 
 
Ministry of Social Security 
and Labour 

+370 5 219 44 37 
+370 5 219 44 48 
+370 5 266 81 94 

r.dilba@finmin.lt 
J.Kraukslyte@finmin.lt  
LBeinoraviciene@socmin.lt  

Luxembourg 2007LU052PO001 Alain Calmes Ministère du Travail et de 
l'Emploi 

+352 2478 6192 at.fse@webline.lu 
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Malta 2007MT052PO001 Brian Borg 
Stephanie Chetcuti 

Planning and Priorities Co-
ordination Division 
Office of the Prime Minister 

+356 2200 1174 
+356 2200 1185 

brian.a.borg@gov.mt 
stephanie.g.chetcuti@gov.mt 

Netherlands 2007NL052PO001 Brenda Gietema Ministry of Social Affairs and 
Employment, SZW Agency 

+31 70 3152041 bgietema@minszw.nl 
 

Poland 2007PL051PO001 Dorota Bortnowska 
Hanna Kadziela 

Department for European 
Social Fund Management 
Ministry of Regional 
Development 

+48 22 501 50 00 
+48 22 501 50 19 

dorota.bortnowska@mrr.gov.pl 
hanna.kadziela@mrr.gov.pl  

Portugal 2007PT051PO001 
2007PT05UPO001 
2007PT05UPO002 
2007PT052PO001 

Rui Fiolhais 
Carlos Nunes 

Human Potential Operational 
Programme 

+351 213 944 937 
+351 213 944 759 

rui.fiolhais@poph.gov.pt 
carlos.nunes@poph.qren.pt  

Romania 2007RO051PO001 
 
 
 
2007RO051PO002 

Adrian Popescu 
Daniela Nedelcu 
 
Ruxandra Popovici 
Perla Simion 

Ministry of Labour, Social 
Solidarity and Family, MA 
for Sectoral OP HR 
Development 
Ministry of Interior and 
Administrative Reform, MA 
for OP Admin. Capacity 
Development 

+40 21 315 02 01 
+40 21 315 02 08 
 
+40 21 310 40 60 
+40 21 310 40 68 

adrian.popescu@fseromania.ro  
danielanedelcu@fseromania.ro  
 
ruxandra.popovici@mai.gov.ro  
perla.simion@mai.gov.ro  

Slovakia 2007SK05UPO001 
 
 
2007SK05UPO002 

Roderik Klinda 
Veronika Paľková  
 
Zuzana Polacková 

Ministry of Education 
 
Ministry of Labour, Social 
Affairs and Family of the 
Slovak Republic 

 
+421 2 5937 4182 
 
+421 2 5975 2914 

roderik.klinda@minedu.sk 
veronika.palkova@minedu.sk 
 
zuzana.polackova@employment.gov.sk  

Slovenia 2007SI051PO001 Urška Maček 
Robert Jaušovec 

Government Office for Local 
Self-Government and 
Regional Policy 

+386 1 400 5591 
+386 1 400 5580 

urska.macek@gov.si 
robert.jausovec@gov.si  
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Spain 2007ES051PO002 

2007ES051PO003 
2007ES051PO004 
2007ES051PO005 
2007ES051PO006 
2007ES051PO007 
2007ES051PO008 
2007ES051PO009 
2007ES052PO001 
2007ES052PO002 
2007ES052PO003 
2007ES052PO004 
2007ES052PO005 
2007ES052PO006 
2007ES052PO007 
2007ES052PO008 
2007ES052PO009 
2007ES052PO010 
2007ES052PO011 
2007ES05UPO001 
2007ES05UPO002 
2007ES05UPO003 

Carlos Tortuero Martín 
 
Marta García Rodríguez 
 
Victoria Berrocal Ruiz 
 
 
Guzmán García 
González-Posada 
 
 
 
Andalucía 
José Manuel Munoz Baca 
Rafael Rossi 
Cataluña 
Francisco Ramos Martin 
 

la Unidad Administradora del 
FSE 
 
Estructura de Apoyo Equal 
unidad administradora del 
FSE 
Ministry of Employment 
Unidad Administradora del 
FSE; Ministerio de Trabajo 
e Inmigración 
 
 
 
Andalusia Employment 
Service 
 
Employment Service of 
Catalonia 

+34 91 363 1813 
 
+34 91 363 1843 
 
+34 91 363 2053 
 
 
+34 91 363 20 65 
 
 
 
 
 
+34 955 03 31 84 
+34 955 03 31 77 
 
+34 93 553 61 84 
 

ctortuerom@mtin.es 
 
mgarciar@mtin.es 
 
vberrocal@mtin.es 
 
 
ggarciagp@mtin.es 
 
 
 
 
 
josem.munoz.baca@juntadeandalucia.es   
rafael.rossi.ext@juntadeandalucia.es  
 
francisco.ramos@gencat.cat 

Sweden 2007SE052PO001 Marianne Öberg-
Håkansson 

Swedish ESF Council +46 8 579 171 39 marianne.oberg-hakansson@esf.se  

UK 2007UK05UPO001 
2007UK051PO001 
2007UK052PO002 
 
2007UK052PO003 
 
 
2007UK052PO001 
2007UK051PO002 

England 
David Oatley 
Tony McMahon 
Lloyd Broad 
Northern Ireland 
Owen Gillespie 
Pat Donnelly 
Wales 
Anna Coleman 
Ceri Jane Griffiths 

Department for Work and 
Pensions, ESF Division 
 
Birmingham City Council 
 
Department for Employment 
and Learning 
Welsh European Funding 
Office 
Welsh Assembly Government 

 
+44 114 267 7415 
+44 114 267 7338 
+44 121 303 2377 
 
+44 28 9025 7952 
+44 28 9085 0567 
 
+44 1685 729 602 
+44 1685 729 641 

david.oatley@jiu.gsi.gov.uk  
david.oatley@dcsf.gsi.gov.uk  
tony.mcmahon@jiu.gsi.gov.uk  
lloyd.broad@birmingham.gov.uk  
 
owen.gillespie@delni.gov.uk 
pat.donnelly@proteus-ni.org 
 
anna.coleman@wales.gsi.gov.uk 
ceri.griffiths@wales.gsi.gov.uk 

Last update: 4.11.2011 


